

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8797

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 February 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to diagnostic ultrasound systems.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. How many diagnostic ultrasound systems are used within the Trust?
- I. Name of the Manufacturer and Model of these systems?
- II. Which hospital are these based within and which department uses each of these systems?
- III. Who is the responsible person for each ultrasound system?
- IV. When were these systems purchased?
- V. When are these systems due for renewal / replacement?

Trust response:

Hermitage Court - Community Diagnostic Centre - CDC
 Maidstone Hospital - MGH
 Medway Maritime - MM
 Tunbridge Wells Hospital - TWH

Site	Department	Description	Installed Date	Due To Be Replaced?
CDC	Ultrasound	GE Vivid S70N Ultrasound	10/02/2023	No
CDC	Ultrasound	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	17/05/2022	No
CDC	Ultrasound	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	17/05/2022	No
CDC	Ultrasound	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	17/05/2022	No
MGH	Acute Stroke Unit	GE Logiq E10S Ultrasound Machine	10/06/2021	No
MGH	Breast Clinic	GE Logiq E9 Ultrasound Machine	11/02/2013	Yes
MGH	Breast Clinic	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	03/02/2021	No
MGH	Breast Clinic	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	14/12/2021	No
MGH	Breast Clinic	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	14/12/2021	No

MGH	Breast Clinic	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	23/06/2023	No
MGH	Breast Clinic	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	03/01/2024	No
MGH	Breast Clinic	Sonosite Edge Ultrasound Machine	15/10/2012	No
MGH	Breast Clinic	Sonosite Edge Ultrasound Machine	15/10/2012	No
MGH	Cardiac Cath Lab	GE Vivid IQ Ultrasound	14/03/2022	No
MGH	Cardio/Res	GE Vivid E95 Diagnostic Ultrasound	21/10/2015	Yes
MGH	Cardio/Res	GE Vivid E95 Diagnostic Ultrasound	21/10/2015	No
MGH	Cardio/Res	GE Vivid E95 Diagnostic Ultrasound	08/03/2023	No
MGH	Cardio/Res	GE Vivid S70 Diagnostic Ultrasound	24/08/2017	Yes
MGH	Cardio/Res	GE Vivid S70N Ultrasound	24/03/2020	Yes
MGH	Cardio/Res	GE VSCAN Extend R2 Hand Held Ultrasound	20/05/2020	Yes
MGH	Cardio/Res	Philips Affiniti 70G System		No
MGH	Chronic Pain	Sonosite S Nerve Ultrasound	31/12/2009	No
MGH	ED	Sonosite M-Turbo Ultrasound	19/03/2010	No
MGH	ED	Sonosite X-Porte Ultrasound System	08/05/2019	Yes
MGH	Endoscopy	Aloka Prosound F75 Ultrasound	03/09/2013	Yes
MGH	Fetal Assessment	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	22/03/2018	Yes
MGH	Gastrointestinal Department	Echosens FibroScan Mini 430	01/03/2021	No
MGH	Gastrointestinal Department	Echosens FibroScan Mini 430	02/02/2022	No
MGH	Intensive Therapy Unit	GE Venue R2 Ultrasound	09/05/2019	Yes
MGH	Intensive Therapy Unit	GE Venue R2 Ultrasound	28/04/2020	Yes
MGH	Intensive Therapy Unit	Sonosite M-Turbo Ultrasound	26/01/2011	No
MGH	Intensive Therapy Unit	Sonosite M-Turbo Ultrasound	26/01/2011	No
MGH	Intensive Therapy Unit	Sonosite M-Turbo Ultrasound	26/01/2011	No
MGH	John Day Ward	Sonosite Edge II Ultrasound Machine	06/03/2020	Yes
MGH	Maternity Day Unit	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	01/07/2013	Yes
MGH	Oncology	Samsung RS80 EVO Ultrasound System	07/04/2020	Yes
MGH	Ophthalmic Opticians	Zeiss 835 A/B Scan Ultrasound	09/10/1991	No
MGH	Ophthalmic Outpatients	Nidek US1800 Ophthalmic Ultrasound	19/01/2007	Yes
MGH	Ophthalmic Outpatients	Reichert Reflex Ultrasound Bio-Micro	16/11/2012	Yes
MGH	Ophthalmic Outpatients	Reichert Reflex Ultrasound Bio-Micro	19/01/2022	No
MGH	Ophthalmic Outpatients	Sonosite M-Turbo Ultrasound	31/12/2009	Yes
MGH	Outpatient Obstetric Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	31/12/2020	Yes
MGH	Outreach Team	Sonosite SII Ultrasound	30/03/2021	No
MGH	Rheumatology	GE Logiq S7 Ultrasound Machine	10/10/2014	Yes
MGH	Rubin Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	12/07/2013	Yes
MGH	Rubin Clinic	Samsung HM70A Ultrasound	18/05/2022	No
MGH	Theatres - Maidstone Orthopaedic Unit	Sonosite SII Ultrasound	01/12/2016	No
MGH	Theatres - Main	Deltex Medical CardioQ ODM Oesophageal d	01/12/2015	No
MGH	Theatres - Main	Sonosite S Nerve Ultrasound Machine	04/01/2010	No
MGH	Theatres - Main	Sonosite SII Ultrasound	11/08/2017	No
MGH	Theatres - Main	THD Haemorrhoidal Remover	11/01/2023	No
MGH	Theatres - Oncology	BK Ultrasound BK3000-01 Diagnostic Ultrasound	07/11/2018	Yes
MGH	Theatres - Short Stay Surgical	Sonosite SII Ultrasound	18/03/2022	No

MGH	Ultrasound	GE Logiq E9 Ultrasound Machine	29/03/2012	Yes
MGH	Ultrasound	GE Venue R2.5 Ultrasound	27/05/2020	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	17/01/2022	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Samsung RS85 v2 Diagnostic Ultrasound	17/05/2022	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Samsung W10 Ultrasound	17/01/2022	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Samsung W10 Ultrasound	17/01/2022	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Samsung W10 Ultrasound	14/01/2022	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	20/04/2015	Yes
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	20/04/2015	Yes
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	17/03/2016	Yes
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	17/03/2016	Yes
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	17/03/2016	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	13/06/2016	No
MGH	Ultrasound	Toshiba Aplio 500 Ultrasound Machine	13/06/2016	Yes
MGH	Urology Investigation Unit	BK Medical Flex Focus 800 Ultrasound	06/07/2012	Yes
MGH	Urology Investigation Unit	BK Ultrasound 2300-01 Diagnostic Ultrasound	15/11/2019	Yes
MGH	X-Ray	Canon R22 Tonometer	01/12/2012	No
MGH	X-Ray	GE Logiq E9 Ultrasound Machine	04/02/2019	Yes
MM	Disablement Services	Sonosite M - Turbo Ultrasound Machine		No
MM	Ophthalmic Outpatients	Quantel ABsolu A/B Scanner	12/02/2021	No
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson Expert 20 Ultrasound	11/12/2023	No
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson S8 Ultrasound	03/04/2012	Yes
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson Swift Ultrasound	04/02/2021	No
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	22/12/2016	Yes
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	22/12/2016	Yes
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	05/04/2018	Yes
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	02/03/2020	Yes
TWH	Antenatal Clinic	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	20/09/2021	No
TWH	Cardiac Cath Lab	Philips IntraSight vascular imaging System	08/02/2024	No
TWH	Cardiology	GE Vivid E95 Diagnostic Ultrasound	02/02/2016	Yes
TWH	Cardiology	GE Vivid E95 Diagnostic Ultrasound	01/02/2024	No
TWH	Cardiology	GE Vivid S70N Ultrasound	30/09/2021	No
TWH	Cardiology	GE Vivid S70N Ultrasound	04/11/2022	No
TWH	Cardiology	GE VSCAN Hand Held Diagnostic Ultrasound	02/02/2016	Yes
TWH	Cardiology	Philips Affiniti 70G System	28/10/2019	No
TWH	Cardiology	Philips CX50 Ultrasound	20/02/2013	No
TWH	Cardiology	Philips Epiq 7C Ultrasound Machine	30/09/2016	No
TWH	Cardiology	Philips iE33 ultrasound	10/06/2010	Yes
TWH	Coronary Care Unit	GE Vivid IQ Ultrasound	17/02/2020	Yes
TWH	Delivery Suite	GE Voluson Swift Ultrasound	04/02/2021	No
TWH	Delivery Suite	GE Voluson Swift Ultrasound	23/02/2023	No
TWH	ED	Sonosite iLook Ultrasound Machine	21/05/2004	No
TWH	ED	Sonosite M-Turbo Ultrasound	18/03/2010	No
TWH	ED	Sonosite X-Porte Ultrasound System	08/05/2019	Yes
TWH	Education & Training	Kaixin KX 5500 Ultrasound	19/05/2013	No

TWH	Emergency Gynae Assessment	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	04/01/2011	Yes
TWH	Endoscopy	BK Medical flex focus ultrasound	05/10/2009	Yes
TWH	Intensive Therapy Unit	GE Venue R2 Ultrasound	08/05/2019	No
TWH	Intensive Therapy Unit	GE Venue R2 Ultrasound	28/04/2020	Yes
TWH	Maternity Day Unit	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	02/03/2020	Yes
TWH	Neonatal Unit	GE Vivid S70N Ultrasound	23/06/2021	No
TWH	Outpatients Zone 2	GE Logic E9 Ultrasound	03/04/2018	Yes
TWH	Outreach Team	Sonosite SII Ultrasound	30/03/2021	No
TWH	Rheumatology	GE Logiq S7 Ultrasound Machine	10/10/2014	Yes
TWH	Surgical Assessment Unit	GE Logiq E10 Ultrasound	03/02/2021	Yes
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite LX Ultrasound	20/10/2023	No
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite PX Ultrasound	03/03/2021	No
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite PX Ultrasound	20/10/2023	No
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite S Nerve Ultrasound	03/09/2013	No
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite S Nerve Ultrasound	03/09/2013	No
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite S-Nerve Ultrasound Machine	16/11/2016	No
TWH	Theatres	Sonosite ST Diagnostic Ultrasound	18/10/2023	No
TWH	Ultrasound	GE Logiq E10 Ultrasound	10/05/2019	Yes
TWH	Ultrasound	GE Logiq E10 Ultrasound	10/05/2019	Yes
TWH	Ultrasound	GE Logiq E10 Ultrasound	10/05/2019	Yes
TWH	Ultrasound	GE Logiq E10 Ultrasound	30/03/2021	No
TWH	Ultrasound	GE Venue R2.5 Ultrasound	27/05/2020	No
TWH	Ultrasound	Samsung RS80 EVO Ultrasound System	07/04/2020	Yes
TWH	Ultrasound	Samsung RS80 EVO Ultrasound System	30/03/2021	No
TWH	Urology Investigation Unit	BK Medical 1300 Diagnostic Ultrasound	11/03/2022	No
TWH	Ward 21	Sonosite Edge II Ultrasound Machine	06/03/2020	Yes
TWH	Womens Health	GE Voluson-e8 ultrasound	02/01/2019	Yes

iii. The Clinical Engineering team are responsible for the Machines.